

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 644/2017  
c/w  
CRMC No. 178/2017

Noor Ali

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

v/s

Zareena Begum

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

The petitioner to take steps for service of the respondent within ten days.

List on 31.08.2021.

**(Rajnish Oswal)  
Judge**

JAMMU:  
12.07.2021  
Karam Chand/Secy.