

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 644/2017
IA No. 1/2017
In
CRMC no. 178/2017
IA No. 1/2017

Noor Ali

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mrs. S. Kour, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate.

v/s

Zareena Begum

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Order dated 25.10.2021 has not been complied by the counsel for the petitioner where under time to take steps for effecting service upon the respondents was extended subject to the depositing of costs of ₹1,000/- in the Registry within period of 7 days.

Reluctantly, the time is extended by two weeks having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case while enhancing the amount of costs to ₹2,000/- to be deposited within week's time failing which the petition shall be deemed to have been dismissed.

List on 17.05.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
15.03.2022
Raj kumar