

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 644/2017
IA No. 1/2017
c/w CRMC No. 178/2017
IA No. 1/2017

Noor Ali ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. S. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate.

V/s

Zareena Begum ...Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the amount of costs has been deposited on 22.03.2022 as also steps have been taken for effecting service upon the respondent.

Notice issued to the respondent, however, has been received back un-served on account of insufficient address.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted ten days' time to give complete fresh particulars of the respondent for effecting service. After furnishing particulars, notice be issued to the respondent, returnable within a period of two weeks, subject to the taking of steps by the counsel for the petitioner within a week's time and to be served through process serving agency of District Judge, Jammu.

List on 19.07.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.05.2022
Renu