

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 644/2017
IA No. 01/2017
In
CRMC No. 178/2017
IA No. 01/2017

Noor AliPetitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

V/s

Zareena BegumRespondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

As per report of the Registry, fresh particulars of respondent have not been taken, thus notice has not been issued. In the interest of justice, learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish fresh particulars of respondent, whereafter, notice be issued, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 27.10.2022.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
19.07.2022
Angita