

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 644/2017 in  
CRMC No. 178/2017

Noor Ali .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate.

**Vs**

Zareena Begum ..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

29.10.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars of the respondent. On doing so, notice shall be issued to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

List on **16.12.2022**.



**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
29.10.2022  
*Shivalee*

OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH