

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 644/2017

IA No. 1/2017

c/w

CRMC No. 178/2017

IA No. 1/2017

Noor Ali

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

vs

Zareena Begum

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Fresh particulars have not been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to do the needful.

Particulars be filed within a week's time, whereafter fresh notice be issued to the respondent through the concerned Police Station.

List on 11.04.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
08.02.2023
Sahil Padha