

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 644/2017
IA No. 01/2017
c/w
CRMC No. 178/2017
IA No. 01/2017

Noor Ali

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate
V/s
Zareena Begum

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

05.06.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no fresh particulars of the respondent and she may be served on the address already given in the petition.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent to be executed through process serving agency of District Court Jammu.

Petitioner shall also collect the **dasti** notice from the Registry for execution.

List on **14.08.2023**.

Jammu:
05.06.2023
Meenakshi

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**