

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

24

CRMC No. 644/2017

c/w

CRMC No. 178/2017

Noor Ali

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Surinder Kour, Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

vs

Zareena Begum

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2023

Respondent is yet to be served.

Mrs. Surinder Kour, learned Senior Counsel has submitted that respondent is pursuing the execution petition in the Court of learned Electricity Magistrate, Jammu.

Let respondent be served afresh through the Process Serving Agency of District Judge, Jammu.

List on **22.11.2023**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
07.10.2023
Abinash