

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 644/2017

c/w

CRMC No. 178/2017

Noor Ali

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

Vs

Zareena Begum

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

03.06.2024

1. The Registry to seek explanation from the concerned Process Serving Agency with regard to service of the respondent in terms of order dated 07.10.2023.
2. List on 19.07.2024.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu

03.06.2024

Neha-II